Company” or “TC”), hereby makes inƟmaƟon in respect of inter-se-transfer/distribuƟon of Equity 
Shares of the Target Company by way of giŌ through off-market transacƟon, wherein Mr. Sameer V. 
Shah, Promoter & Director of Target Company has transferred 29,39,017 (Twenty-Nine Lakhs Thirty-
Nine Thousand Seventeen Only ) equity shares of the Target Company to Mr. Nirmal V. Shah on 
December 29, 2025, in terms of RegulaƟon 10(1)(a)(i) of the Takeover RegulaƟons.  

The disclosure required under these regulaƟons is enclosed as Annexure A.  

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on record.

[...]

regulation 10(5) are actually made 

a. Name of the transferor / seller     Sameer V. Shah Yes 
 b. Date of acquisition December 29, 2025 * 

c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of 
the acquisitions from each person mentioned 
in 7(a) above 

Sameer V. Shah – 29,39,017 (Twenty-Nine Lakhs Thirty-Nine 
Thousand Seventeen Only) Equity Shares constituting 10.93% 

d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually 
acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC 

29,39,017 (Twenty-Nine Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand Seventeen 
Only) Equity Shares constituting 10.93% 

e. Price at which shares are proposed to be 
acquired / actually acquired 

Not applicable as the transfer is by way of gift and no consideration 
involved 

8 

Shareholding details 

Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction